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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

November 15, 1983 G^fl 

Mr. Joe Ramey, Secretary - Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division T^var "7 \ Q o 3 
P.O. Box 2088 v ; > e v-' '' 1 

Santa Fe, NM 87503 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

McClellan Oil Corporation would appreciate an administrative 
approval for a non-standard Abo gas well location as provided for 
under NMOCD Rule 104-F. 

We were unable to stake the well in our preferred location of 
1980' FNL& 660' FWL due to an order by the BLM to move the location 
100' south due to a topography problem. We are requesting administrative 
approval for this location for topographical reasons. 

The enclosed lease map shows the offset operator who has been 
notified by certified mail of our request. 

We will appreciate your expeditious approval and issuance of the 
administrative order. 

Sincerely yours, 

Mark McClellan 
Geologist 

Enclosure 

cc: Yates Petroleum 



McClellan Oil Corporation 

November 29, 1983 

pILB VS£ -1773 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Gilbert Quintana 

Dear Mr. Quintana: 
Enclosed please find a plat on our MM Federal #3 you requested per our 
telephone conversation this date. This information is for our non­
standard location application. 

Sincerely, 
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2080 ,,,, l l o m , h r North „ „ __d 660 , r o l l r _ m „,„ West 
P o o l D c d l r a t r d A c r c o g * ; 

3655 Abo South Pecos Slope Abo' 160 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure murks on the pl.it below. 

2. If more limn one lense is dedicated to the we l l , outline each nnd identify the ownership thereof (both as to workinr 
interest nnd roynlly). 

3. If more tlinn one Icnsc of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of o i l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, forcc-pooling. etc? 

| ) Yr"; [ j No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l i s t the owners nnd lmct descriptions which hove actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side ol 
this form if necessary.1 

No ni l own bit- w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 
f orcc'J-jiooIirip, o: otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e 1 iniinating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i sior 

NM-0559993 

o 
00 
o 
CM 4-

i 

660' 

I SANTA 

CERTIFICATION 

/ htrrchy certify that the information con-

tbi^ccf herein fs true ond* complete to the 

btst of my Jcf\o*vledge CLO^ belief. 

Paul Raqsdale 
P o s l l l o n 

.̂ .•'•Operations Manager 
Company 

McClellan Oil Corporation 

I 
I S e c . 3 1 , T . 9 S, R.26 E . , N . M . P . 

D o l e 

Nov. 15 , 1983 
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SURFACE USE PLAN EXHIBIT "C" 
MM Federal No. 3 
Sec. 31-T9S-R26E 

Chaves County, New Mexico 
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